

03-09-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): John Wolf International, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Formosa SOI Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	·
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 5FL, No. 132-2, KWEISUI ST,
Other 2004-02-18 Execution Date:	Country City: Taipei City State: TAIWANZip: 103 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional Hamo(s) & address(es) allacined:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) _6,486,008
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NAIPO (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_P.O. BOX 506	8. Deposit account number: 50-0801
City:_MERRIFIELD_State:_VA_Zip:_22116	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. WINSTON HSU (Reg. No.: 41,526) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/08/2004 GTON11

00000063 500801

6486008

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(Assignor Name) John Wolf International, Inc., (Address) 10FL, No. 184, SHINN YIH RD.SEC.4, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, have invented a device called ", Filing Date: 08/01/2000, Filing No.: $09/63^{\circ}$, S/ Reel/Frame: 0/2521/0434

(Assignee name) <u>Formosa SOI Limited</u>, and (hereinafter "Assignee"), of (Assignee address) <u>5FL</u>, <u>No. 132-2</u>, <u>KWEISUI ST, TAIPEI, TAIWAN 103 R.O.C</u>., wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described application.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assignees.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

Representative by Wen Juan Liao (Assignor signature)

Wen-Yuan Liao (Print Assignor's name)

President (Title)

Assignment. Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0265